



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 477/2024, CRL.M.A. 29455-29456/2024**
STATE THR. RPF

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amil Tiwari, CGSC with
Mr. Rahul Bhaskar and Mr. Ayush K.
Tanwar, Advocates.

versus

AZHAR & ANR.

.....Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
30.09.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
Re-notify on 18.10.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/v