



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 477/2024, CRL.M.A. 29455-56/2024**

STATE THR. RPF

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

AZHAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

18.10.2024

Since none appears on behalf of the petitioner/State, renotify on
06.12.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2024/VLD