



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 477/2024, CRL.M.A. 29455/2024, CRL.M.A. 29456/2024
STATE THR. RPFPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Mr.
Shaurya Rai, Mr. Ayush Tanwar,
Adv.

versus

AZHAR & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
06.12.2024

List on 16.04.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/DM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)