



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 477/2024, CRL.M.A. 29455/2024, CRL.M.A.
29456/2024

STATE THR. RPF

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hussain Taqvi, G.P. with
Ms. Ayushi Srivastava and Mr.
Ayush Tanwar, Advs.

versus

AZHAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
16.04.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment as the main arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Re-notify on 04.09.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 16, 2025/sds/km

Click here to check corrigendum, if any