



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 477/2024**

STATE THR. RPF

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Adv.**
versus

AZHAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

22.12.2025

%

1. As per office report, notice could not be issued for want of process fee.
2. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025

Sk